04-18-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) ed States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RE(103497587 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ີ Yes Verari Systems Software, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: Verari Systems, Inc. Internal Association] Individual(s) Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 9449 Carroll Park Dr ✓ Corporation- State: Mississippi City: San Diego_ __ Other _ State: California Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: US Zip: <u>92121-5202</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship ___ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 11/12/2007 ✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware Merger ✓ Assignment Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A attached. Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Garv L. Eastman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 707 Broadway, Ste 1800 **Enclosed** 8. Payment Information: City: <u>San Diego</u> a. Credit Card

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Gary L. Eastman

Name of Person Signing

State: California

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 619-230-1144

Email Address: garyeastman@sbcglobal.net

Fax Number: 619-230-1194

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

40.40 op

Last 4 Numbers

b. Deposit Account Number JAMAI

Authorized Weer Na

Expiration Date

SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No.1	U.S. Registration No.	U.S. Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
1425-TM400	2,923,852	02/01/2005	CHAMPION/PRO (Stylized)
1425-TM401	2,967,622	07/12/2005	SEEWITHIN/PRO and Design
1425-TM402	2,803,163	01/06/2004	FELIX and Design
1425-TM403	2,792,604	12/09/2003	CYCLES @ WORK and Design
1425-TM404	2,401,804	11/07/2000	VSI/PRO
1425-TM405	2,436,416	03/20/2001	GIGACLUSTER
1425-TM406	2,705,433	04/08/2003	ESSENTIAL MIDDLEWARE SOLUTIONS
1425-TM407	2,711,357	04/29/2003	MPI SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY and Design
1425-TM408	2,504,749	11/06/2001	TERASCALE and Design
1425-TM409	2,403,801	11/14/2000	MPI/PRO
1425-TM411	2,369,612	07/18/2000	CLUSTER CONTROLLER
1425-TM412	3,182,614	12/12/2006	VERARI SYSTEMS SOFTWARE (Stylized)

Schedule A, Assignment to 1441, Verari Systems Software, 1425-TMnn.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0482

¹ The Attorney Docket No. is the docket No. at the Law Offices of Gary L. Eastman, APLC, 707 Broadway Street, Suite 1800, San Diego, CA 92101.

Attorney Client Nos.: 1425, 1441

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Verari Systems, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to twelve (12) Trademarks, each of said Trademarks described in a Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, each said Registration identified in the attached Schedule A, and the trademark set forth in each said Registration, and any and all renewals of and substitutes for each said Registration for each said trademark, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Registrations that may be granted for each said trademark in any country, and any renewals and corrections of said Registrations.

I request that any and all Registrations for said Trademarks be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Registrations for said Trademarks in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for Registrations or other forms of protection for said Trademarks filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

(signature) H 515	Date: 11/12/07
Jennifer Skjellum (signatory's printed name)	.
President (signatory's position)	_, for Verari Systems Software, Inc.

Assignment to 1441, Verari Systems Software 1425-TMnn.doc

Page 1 of 1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registrations of) FOR: (multiple)
VERARI SYSTEMS SOFTWARE, INC.) Class: (multiple)
Reg. Nos.: (multiple—see attached Schedule A)) Law Office: (multiple)
Filed: (multiple))

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Enclosed and filed herewith are documents as follows:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United

Transmittal, Recordation of ass't of all TMs, Verari Systems Software, 1425.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0484

- 1. return post card;
- 2. Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page);
- 3. Assignment of Trademarks, including attached Schedule A (2 pages);
- 4. check No. <u>1355</u> for \$315 for payment of fees pursuant to 37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: 4-12-08

By:

Gary L. Eastmar, Esq. Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 41,005

GARY L. EASTMAN, APLC 707 Broadway Street, Suite 1800 San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: (619) 230-1144 Facsimile: (619) 230-1194

Docket No.: 1425-TM

Transmittal, Recordation of ass't of all TMs, Verari Systems Software, 1425.doc

RECORDED: 04/17/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0485